Australian Capital Territory

Dangerous Substances (Loose Fill Asbestos Contamination Report Form) Approval 2020

Approval statement for

Approved Form AF2020-64

made under the

Dangerous Substances Act 2004, s 222 (Approved forms)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Dangerous Substances* (Loose Fill Asbestos Contamination Report Form) Approval 2020

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2020.

3 Approval

The attached form is approved.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Dangerous Substances (Loose Fill Asbestos Contamination Report Form) Approval 2015* AF2015-18 notified on 11 May 2015.

Suzanne Orr MLA Minister for Employment and Workplace Safety

01 July 2020